Links Contract Furniture Inc warrants to their authorized dealer, or the original purchaser, that all manufactured products are free from defects in materials and workmanship for the life of the product to the original purchaser.

Links Contract Furniture Inc. agrees to repair and or replace any component which upon inspection proves to be original, unaltered and defective upon proof of purchase (which is to include the original invoice from the authorized dealer). This document is the only proof of purchase that Links Contract Furniture Inc. will accept in order to proceed with any claim.

Links Contract Furniture Inc. obligation under this warranty is limited to the replacement cost of parts. Links Contract Furniture Inc. will not be liable for consequential or incidental damages that may arise from a claim of defective workmanship, components and product.

Links Contract Furniture Inc. warranty does not apply to products affected as a result of any form of neglect, alteration, customization, nominal or normal wear and tear, color-fastness or matching of colors, or damage caused by storage, mishandling, intentional abuse, fire, flood, transportation, natural disaster, or any application to which the furniture was not clearly intended, or use and installation other than in accordance with written instructions or warning. Links Contract Furniture Inc. warranty does not apply to natural variations in wood or other materials and these variations will not be considered defects by manufacturer.

All electrical modules, bulbs, components, flip top mechanisms and tackboard fabrics are warranted for one year from date of purchase. Products exposed to extreme hot and/or cold temperatures or excessively dry environments are not covered under this warranty.

Links Contract Furniture Inc. warranty does not extend to labor, delivery, and/or to installation costs and applies only to the United States and Canada.

Links Contract Furniture Inc. warranty is for normal commercial use only and does not apply for products used for rental purposes.



LINKS

CONTRACT FURNITURF INC